
EN Counter refrigerators/
Freezers
Instruction manual

2 DE Edelstahl-Kühl-/
Tiefkühltische
Bedienungsanleitung

23

NL RVS werkbanken met 
koeling/vriezer
Handleiding

9 IT Banchi frigoriferi/congelatori 
a banco in acciaio inossidabile
Manuale di istruzioni

30

FR Tables réfrigérées inox
Mode d'emploi

16 ES Frigoríficos / Congeladores 
de mostrador de acero 
inoxidable
Manual de instrucciones
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DL915/GL182/GL183/GL184/G599/G600/DL916/DL917

Stainless Steel Counter 
Refrigerators/Freezers
Instruction manual
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Information requirements for professional refrigerated storage cabinets 
Note: Due to our continuous improvement process, the product specifications are subject to change without notice.

EN Model(s): [information identifying the model(s) to which the information relates] GD874

FR Modèle(s): [informations d'identification du ou des modèles concernés]

DE Modell(e): [Angaben zur Bestimmung des Modells/der Modelle, auf das/die sich die Informationen beziehen]

NL Model(len): [informatie ter bepaling van het model/de modellen waarop de informatie betrekking heeft]

ES Modelo o modelos: [datos de identificación del modelo o modelos a que se refiere la información]

IT Modelli: [informazioni per identificare i modelli cui si riferiscono le informazioni]

EN Intended use Storage Category  - Vertical/counter Counter

FR Usage prévu Stockage Catégorie - armoire frigorifique verticale/
meuble bas réfrigéré 

meuble bas 
réfrigéré

DE Verwendungszweck Lagerung Kategorie - Vertikales/Tischgerät Tischgerät

NL Beoogde toepassingen Bewaring Categorie - verticaal/buffet buffet

ES Uso previsto Almacenamiento Categoría - Vertical/mostrador mostrador

IT Impiego previsto Conservazione Categoria - Vertical/orizzontale orizzontale

EN Operating temperature(s) - chilled/frozen/multi-use Chilled:

FR Température(s) de fonctionnement - réfrigération/congélation/usage multiple -2°C ~ 10°C 

DE Betriebstemperatur(en) - Kühlen/Gefrieren/Mehrzweck

NL Bedrijfstemperatuur/-temperaturen - koelen/invriezen/meervoudig gebruik

ES Temperatura o temperaturas de funcionamiento - Refrigeración/congelación/multiuso

IT Temperature di esercizio - Alimenti refrigerati/congelati/multiuso

EN (where applicable) Heavy-duty/light-duty Heavy Duty:
This appliance is intended for use in ambient temperatures up to 40°C.
Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik in een omgevingstemperatuur tot 
40°C.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé à des températures ambiantes 
allant jusqu'à 40°C.
Dieses Gerät dient dem Einsatz unter Umgebungstemperaturen bis 40°C.
Questo apparecchio è progettato per essere utilizzato ad una 
temperatura ambiente massima di 40°C.
Este aparato ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado a temperaturas 
ambiente de hasta 40°C.

FR (le cas échéant) À usage intensif/à usage réduit

DE (soweit zutreffend) Hochleistung/Niedrigleistung

NL (waar van toepassing) Voor zwaar gebruik/voor 
licht gebruik

ES (cuando proceda) Para uso intensivo/para uso ligero

IT (ove applicabile) Ad alte prestazioni/a basse prestazioni

EN Refrigerant fluid(s): [information to identify the refrigerant fluid(s), including GWP] R600a/ 
GWP 3FR Fluide(s) frigorigène(s): [informations d'identification du ou des fluides frigorigènes, y compris le PRP]

DE Kältemittel-Fluidtyp(en) [Angaben zur genauen Bezeichnung der Fluidtypen, einschließlich Treibhauspotenzial]

NL Koelvloeistof(fen): [informatie ter bepaling van de koelvloeistof(fen), waaronder GWP]

ES Fluido o fluidos refrigerantes: [datos de identificación del fluido o fluidos refrigerantes, incluido su PCA]

IT Fluidi refrigeranti:[informazioni per identificare i fluidi refrigeranti, compresi i GWP]

V / Hz H x W x D Kg
230V 50Hz 850 x 1790 x 700mm 134kg

Note: For optimal product performance and efficiency, please ensure to mind the net usable capacity (load limit) when filling.
Opmerking: Voor optimale prestaties en efficiëntie van het product dient u bij het vullen rekening te houden met de netto bruikbare 
capaciteit (laadlimiet).
Remarque : pour une performance et une efficacité optimales du produit, veillez à tenir compte de la capacité nette utilisable (limite de 
charge) lors du remplissage.
Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung und Effizienz des Geräts zu gewährleisten, achten Sie bitte beim Befüllen auf die Nettonutzkapazität 
(Belastungsgrenze).
Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ed efficienza ottimali del prodotto, durante il rifornimento tenere presente la capacità utile netta (limite di carico).
Nota: Para un rendimiento y una eficiencia óptimos del producto, asegúrese de tener en cuenta la capacidad neta utilizable (límite de carga) 
al llenarlo.
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GD874 GD874-02

EN Annual Energy Consumption AEC (kWh) 934 821

FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie 

DE Jährlicher Energieverbrauch

NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik

ES Consumo de energía anual

IT Consumo annuo di energia

EN Energy Efficiency Index EEI 37.0 34.1

FR Indice d'efficacité énergétique

DE Energieeffizienzindex

NL Energie-efficiëntie-index

ES Índice de eficiencia energética

IT Indice di efficienza energetica

EN Net volume Vn litre (where applicable) 242L 242L

FR Volume utile

DE Nettorauminhalt

NL Nettovolume

ES Volumen neto

IT Volume netto

EN Chilled volume Vn Ref litre 242L 242L

FR Volume pour la réfrigération

DE Kühlfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor koelen

ES Volumen refrigerado

IT Volume di refrigerazione

EN Frozen volume Vn Frz litre N/A N/A

FR Volume pour la congélation

DE Gefrierfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor invriezen

ES Volumen congelado

IT Volumen congelado

EN Refrigerant charge  x.xx kg 0.095kg 0.095kg

FR Charge de fluide frigorigène

DE Kältemittelfüllung

NL Koelmiddelvulling

ES Carga de refrigerante

IT Carica refrigerante

EN Power / Current 350W/ 
1.95A

350W/ 
1.95AFR Puissance / Courant

DE Leistung / Stromstärke

NL Vermogen / Stroom

ES Potencia / Potencia

IT Alimentazio / Corrente
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Information requirements for professional refrigerated storage cabinets 
Note: Due to our continuous improvement process, the product specifications are subject to change without notice.

EN Model(s): [information identifying the model(s) to which the information relates] DL914

FR Modèle(s): [informations d'identification du ou des modèles concernés]

DE Modell(e): [Angaben zur Bestimmung des Modells/der Modelle, auf das/die sich die Informationen beziehen]

NL Model(len): [informatie ter bepaling van het model/de modellen waarop de informatie betrekking heeft]

ES Modelo o modelos: [datos de identificación del modelo o modelos a que se refiere la información]

IT Modelli: [informazioni per identificare i modelli cui si riferiscono le informazioni]

EN Intended use Storage Category  - Vertical/counter Counter

FR Usage prévu Stockage Catégorie - armoire frigorifique verticale/
meuble bas réfrigéré 

meuble bas 
réfrigéré

DE Verwendungszweck Lagerung Kategorie - Vertikales/Tischgerät Tischgerät

NL Beoogde toepassingen Bewaring Categorie - verticaal/buffet buffet

ES Uso previsto Almacenamiento Categoría - Vertical/mostrador mostrador

IT Impiego previsto Conservazione Categoria - Vertical/orizzontale orizzontale

EN Operating temperature(s) - chilled/frozen/multi-use Chilled:

FR Température(s) de fonctionnement - réfrigération/congélation/usage multiple -2°C ~ 10°C 

DE Betriebstemperatur(en) - Kühlen/Gefrieren/Mehrzweck

NL Bedrijfstemperatuur/-temperaturen - koelen/invriezen/meervoudig gebruik

ES Temperatura o temperaturas de funcionamiento - Refrigeración/congelación/multiuso

IT Temperature di esercizio - Alimenti refrigerati/congelati/multiuso

EN (where applicable) Heavy-duty/light-duty Heavy Duty:
This appliance is intended for use in ambient temperatures up to 40°C.
Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik in een omgevingstemperatuur tot 
40°C.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé à des températures ambiantes 
allant jusqu'à 40°C.
Dieses Gerät dient dem Einsatz unter Umgebungstemperaturen bis 40°C.
Questo apparecchio è progettato per essere utilizzato ad una 
temperatura ambiente massima di 40°C.
Este aparato ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado a temperaturas 
ambiente de hasta 40°C.

FR (le cas échéant) À usage intensif/à usage réduit

DE (soweit zutreffend) Hochleistung/Niedrigleistung

NL (waar van toepassing) Voor zwaar gebruik/voor 
licht gebruik

ES (cuando proceda) Para uso intensivo/para uso ligero

IT (ove applicabile) Ad alte prestazioni/a basse prestazioni

EN Refrigerant fluid(s): [information to identify the refrigerant fluid(s), including GWP] R600a/ 
GWP 3FR Fluide(s) frigorigène(s): [informations d'identification du ou des fluides frigorigènes, y compris le PRP]

DE Kältemittel-Fluidtyp(en) [Angaben zur genauen Bezeichnung der Fluidtypen, einschließlich Treibhauspotenzial]

NL Koelvloeistof(fen): [informatie ter bepaling van de koelvloeistof(fen), waaronder GWP]

ES Fluido o fluidos refrigerantes: [datos de identificación del fluido o fluidos refrigerantes, incluido su PCA]

IT Fluidi refrigeranti:[informazioni per identificare i fluidi refrigeranti, compresi i GWP]

V / Hz H x W x D Kg
230V 50Hz 960 x 1360 x 700mm 98kg

Note: For optimal product performance and efficiency, please ensure to mind the net usable capacity (load limit) when filling.
Opmerking: Voor optimale prestaties en efficiëntie van het product dient u bij het vullen rekening te houden met de netto bruikbare 
capaciteit (laadlimiet).
Remarque : pour une performance et une efficacité optimales du produit, veillez à tenir compte de la capacité nette utilisable (limite de 
charge) lors du remplissage.
Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung und Effizienz des Geräts zu gewährleisten, achten Sie bitte beim Befüllen auf die Nettonutzkapazität 
(Belastungsgrenze).
Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ed efficienza ottimali del prodotto, durante il rifornimento tenere presente la capacità utile netta (limite di carico).
Nota: Para un rendimiento y una eficiencia óptimos del producto, asegúrese de tener en cuenta la capacidad neta utilizable (límite de carga) 
al llenarlo.
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DL914 DL914-02

EN Annual Energy Consumption AEC (kWh) 724 724

FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie 

DE Jährlicher Energieverbrauch

NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik

ES Consumo de energía anual

IT Consumo annuo di energia

EN Energy Efficiency Index EEI 31.0 31.8

FR Indice d'efficacité énergétique

DE Energieeffizienzindex

NL Energie-efficiëntie-index

ES Índice de eficiencia energética

IT Indice di efficienza energetica

EN Net volume Vn litre (where applicable) 190L 190L

FR Volume utile

DE Nettorauminhalt

NL Nettovolume

ES Volumen neto

IT Volume netto

EN Chilled volume Vn Ref litre 190L 190L

FR Volume pour la réfrigération

DE Kühlfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor koelen

ES Volumen refrigerado

IT Volume di refrigerazione

EN Frozen volume Vn Frz litre N/A N/A

FR Volume pour la congélation

DE Gefrierfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor invriezen

ES Volumen congelado

IT Volumen congelado

EN Refrigerant charge  x.xx kg 0.095kg 0.095kg

FR Charge de fluide frigorigène

DE Kältemittelfüllung

NL Koelmiddelvulling

ES Carga de refrigerante

IT Carica refrigerante

EN Power / Current 350W/ 
1.95A

350W/ 
1.95AFR Puissance / Courant

DE Leistung / Stromstärke

NL Vermogen / Stroom

ES Potencia / Potencia

IT Alimentazio / Corrente
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Information requirements for professional refrigerated storage cabinets 
Note: Due to our continuous improvement process, the product specifications are subject to change without notice.

EN Model(s): [information identifying the model(s) to which the information relates] DL915

FR Modèle(s): [informations d'identification du ou des modèles concernés]

DE Modell(e): [Angaben zur Bestimmung des Modells/der Modelle, auf das/die sich die Informationen beziehen]

NL Model(len): [informatie ter bepaling van het model/de modellen waarop de informatie betrekking heeft]

ES Modelo o modelos: [datos de identificación del modelo o modelos a que se refiere la información]

IT Modelli: [informazioni per identificare i modelli cui si riferiscono le informazioni]

EN Intended use Storage Category  - Vertical/counter Counter

FR Usage prévu Stockage Catégorie - armoire frigorifique verticale/
meuble bas réfrigéré 

meuble bas 
réfrigéré

DE Verwendungszweck Lagerung Kategorie - Vertikales/Tischgerät Tischgerät

NL Beoogde toepassingen Bewaring Categorie - verticaal/buffet buffet

ES Uso previsto Almacenamiento Categoría - Vertical/mostrador mostrador

IT Impiego previsto Conservazione Categoria - Vertical/orizzontale orizzontale

EN Operating temperature(s) - chilled/frozen/multi-use Chilled:

FR Température(s) de fonctionnement - réfrigération/congélation/usage multiple -2°C ~ 10°C 

DE Betriebstemperatur(en) - Kühlen/Gefrieren/Mehrzweck

NL Bedrijfstemperatuur/-temperaturen - koelen/invriezen/meervoudig gebruik

ES Temperatura o temperaturas de funcionamiento - Refrigeración/congelación/multiuso

IT Temperature di esercizio - Alimenti refrigerati/congelati/multiuso

EN (where applicable) Heavy-duty/light-duty Heavy Duty:
This appliance is intended for use in ambient temperatures up to 40°C.
Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik in een omgevingstemperatuur tot 
40°C.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé à des températures ambiantes 
allant jusqu'à 40°C.
Dieses Gerät dient dem Einsatz unter Umgebungstemperaturen bis 40°C.
Questo apparecchio è progettato per essere utilizzato ad una 
temperatura ambiente massima di 40°C.
Este aparato ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado a temperaturas 
ambiente de hasta 40°C.

FR (le cas échéant) À usage intensif/à usage réduit

DE (soweit zutreffend) Hochleistung/Niedrigleistung

NL (waar van toepassing) Voor zwaar gebruik/voor 
licht gebruik

ES (cuando proceda) Para uso intensivo/para uso ligero

IT (ove applicabile) Ad alte prestazioni/a basse prestazioni

EN Refrigerant fluid(s): [information to identify the refrigerant fluid(s), including GWP] R600a/ 
GWP 3FR Fluide(s) frigorigène(s): [informations d'identification du ou des fluides frigorigènes, y compris le PRP]

DE Kältemittel-Fluidtyp(en) [Angaben zur genauen Bezeichnung der Fluidtypen, einschließlich Treibhauspotenzial]

NL Koelvloeistof(fen): [informatie ter bepaling van de koelvloeistof(fen), waaronder GWP]

ES Fluido o fluidos refrigerantes: [datos de identificación del fluido o fluidos refrigerantes, incluido su PCA]

IT Fluidi refrigeranti:[informazioni per identificare i fluidi refrigeranti, compresi i GWP]

V / Hz H x W x D Kg
230V 50Hz 960 x 1790 x 700mm 134kg

Note: For optimal product performance and efficiency, please ensure to mind the net usable capacity (load limit) when filling.
Opmerking: Voor optimale prestaties en efficiëntie van het product dient u bij het vullen rekening te houden met de netto bruikbare 
capaciteit (laadlimiet).
Remarque : pour une performance et une efficacité optimales du produit, veillez à tenir compte de la capacité nette utilisable (limite de 
charge) lors du remplissage.
Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung und Effizienz des Geräts zu gewährleisten, achten Sie bitte beim Befüllen auf die Nettonutzkapazität 
(Belastungsgrenze).
Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ed efficienza ottimali del prodotto, durante il rifornimento tenere presente la capacità utile netta (limite di carico).
Nota: Para un rendimiento y una eficiencia óptimos del producto, asegúrese de tener en cuenta la capacidad neta utilizable (límite de carga) 
al llenarlo.
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DL915 DL915-02 DL915-03

EN Annual Energy Consumption AEC (kWh) N/A 894 821

FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie 

DE Jährlicher Energieverbrauch

NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik

ES Consumo de energía anual

IT Consumo annuo di energia

EN Energy Efficiency Index EEI N/A 33.0 32.4

FR Indice d'efficacité énergétique

DE Energieeffizienzindex

NL Energie-efficiëntie-index

ES Índice de eficiencia energética

IT Indice di efficienza energetica

EN Net volume Vn litre (where applicable) 291L 291L 291L

FR Volume utile

DE Nettorauminhalt

NL Nettovolume

ES Volumen neto

IT Volume netto

EN Chilled volume Vn Ref litre 291L 291L 291L

FR Volume pour la réfrigération

DE Kühlfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor koelen

ES Volumen refrigerado

IT Volume di refrigerazione

EN Frozen volume Vn Frz litre N/A N/A N/A

FR Volume pour la congélation

DE Gefrierfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor invriezen

ES Volumen congelado

IT Volumen congelado

EN Refrigerant charge  x.xx kg 0.095kg 0.095kg 0.095kg

FR Charge de fluide frigorigène

DE Kältemittelfüllung

NL Koelmiddelvulling

ES Carga de refrigerante

IT Carica refrigerante

EN Power / Current 350W/ 
1.95A

350W/ 
1.95A

350W/ 
1.95AFR Puissance / Courant

DE Leistung / Stromstärke

NL Vermogen / Stroom

ES Potencia / Potencia

IT Alimentazio / Corrente
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Information requirements for professional refrigerated storage cabinets 
Note: Due to our continuous improvement process, the product specifications are subject to change without notice.

EN Model(s): [information identifying the model(s) to which the information relates] GL182

FR Modèle(s): [informations d'identification du ou des modèles concernés]

DE Modell(e): [Angaben zur Bestimmung des Modells/der Modelle, auf das/die sich die Informationen beziehen]

NL Model(len): [informatie ter bepaling van het model/de modellen waarop de informatie betrekking heeft]

ES Modelo o modelos: [datos de identificación del modelo o modelos a que se refiere la información]

IT Modelli: [informazioni per identificare i modelli cui si riferiscono le informazioni]

EN Intended use Storage Category  - Vertical/counter Counter

FR Usage prévu Stockage Catégorie - armoire frigorifique verticale/
meuble bas réfrigéré 

meuble bas 
réfrigéré

DE Verwendungszweck Lagerung Kategorie - Vertikales/Tischgerät Tischgerät

NL Beoogde toepassingen Bewaring Categorie - verticaal/buffet buffet

ES Uso previsto Almacenamiento Categoría - Vertical/mostrador mostrador

IT Impiego previsto Conservazione Categoria - Vertical/orizzontale orizzontale

EN Operating temperature(s) - chilled/frozen/multi-use Chilled:

FR Température(s) de fonctionnement - réfrigération/congélation/usage multiple 2°C ~ 10°C 

DE Betriebstemperatur(en) - Kühlen/Gefrieren/Mehrzweck

NL Bedrijfstemperatuur/-temperaturen - koelen/invriezen/meervoudig gebruik

ES Temperatura o temperaturas de funcionamiento - Refrigeración/congelación/multiuso

IT Temperature di esercizio - Alimenti refrigerati/congelati/multiuso

EN (where applicable) Heavy-duty/light-duty Heavy Duty:
This appliance is intended for use in ambient temperatures up to 40°C.
Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik in een omgevingstemperatuur tot 
40°C.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé à des températures ambiantes 
allant jusqu'à 40°C.
Dieses Gerät dient dem Einsatz unter Umgebungstemperaturen bis 40°C.
Questo apparecchio è progettato per essere utilizzato ad una 
temperatura ambiente massima di 40°C.
Este aparato ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado a temperaturas 
ambiente de hasta 40°C.

FR (le cas échéant) À usage intensif/à usage réduit

DE (soweit zutreffend) Hochleistung/Niedrigleistung

NL (waar van toepassing) Voor zwaar gebruik/voor 
licht gebruik

ES (cuando proceda) Para uso intensivo/para uso ligero

IT (ove applicabile) Ad alte prestazioni/a basse prestazioni

EN Refrigerant fluid(s): [information to identify the refrigerant fluid(s), including GWP] R600a/ 
GWP 3FR Fluide(s) frigorigène(s): [informations d'identification du ou des fluides frigorigènes, y compris le PRP]

DE Kältemittel-Fluidtyp(en) [Angaben zur genauen Bezeichnung der Fluidtypen, einschließlich Treibhauspotenzial]

NL Koelvloeistof(fen): [informatie ter bepaling van de koelvloeistof(fen), waaronder GWP]

ES Fluido o fluidos refrigerantes: [datos de identificación del fluido o fluidos refrigerantes, incluido su PCA]

IT Fluidi refrigeranti:[informazioni per identificare i fluidi refrigeranti, compresi i GWP]

V / Hz H x W x D Kg
230V 50Hz 1000 x 2020 x 800mm 320kg

Note: For optimal product performance and efficiency, please ensure to mind the net usable capacity (load limit) when filling.
Opmerking: Voor optimale prestaties en efficiëntie van het product dient u bij het vullen rekening te houden met de netto bruikbare 
capaciteit (laadlimiet).
Remarque : pour une performance et une efficacité optimales du produit, veillez à tenir compte de la capacité nette utilisable (limite de 
charge) lors du remplissage.
Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung und Effizienz des Geräts zu gewährleisten, achten Sie bitte beim Befüllen auf die Nettonutzkapazität 
(Belastungsgrenze).
Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ed efficienza ottimali del prodotto, durante il rifornimento tenere presente la capacità utile netta (limite di carico).
Nota: Para un rendimiento y una eficiencia óptimos del producto, asegúrese de tener en cuenta la capacidad neta utilizable (límite de carga) 
al llenarlo.
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GL182 GL182-02

EN Annual Energy Consumption AEC (kWh) 1033 1033

FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie 

DE Jährlicher Energieverbrauch

NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik

ES Consumo de energía anual

IT Consumo annuo di energia

EN Energy Efficiency Index EEI 35.0 36.5

FR Indice d'efficacité énergétique

DE Energieeffizienzindex

NL Energie-efficiëntie-index

ES Índice de eficiencia energética

IT Indice di efficienza energetica

EN Net volume Vn litre (where applicable) 406L 406L

FR Volume utile

DE Nettorauminhalt

NL Nettovolume

ES Volumen neto

IT Volume netto

EN Chilled volume Vn Ref litre 406L 406L

FR Volume pour la réfrigération

DE Kühlfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor koelen

ES Volumen refrigerado

IT Volume di refrigerazione

EN Frozen volume Vn Frz litre N/A N/A

FR Volume pour la congélation

DE Gefrierfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor invriezen

ES Volumen congelado

IT Volumen congelado

EN Refrigerant charge  x.xx kg 0.095kg 0.095kg

FR Charge de fluide frigorigène

DE Kältemittelfüllung

NL Koelmiddelvulling

ES Carga de refrigerante

IT Carica refrigerante

EN Power / Current 350W/ 
1.95A

350W/ 
1.95AFR Puissance / Courant

DE Leistung / Stromstärke

NL Vermogen / Stroom

ES Potencia / Potencia

IT Alimentazio / Corrente
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Information requirements for professional refrigerated storage cabinets 
Note: Due to our continuous improvement process, the product specifications are subject to change without notice.

EN Model(s): [information identifying the model(s) to which the information relates] GL183

FR Modèle(s): [informations d'identification du ou des modèles concernés]

DE Modell(e): [Angaben zur Bestimmung des Modells/der Modelle, auf das/die sich die Informationen beziehen]

NL Model(len): [informatie ter bepaling van het model/de modellen waarop de informatie betrekking heeft]

ES Modelo o modelos: [datos de identificación del modelo o modelos a que se refiere la información]

IT Modelli: [informazioni per identificare i modelli cui si riferiscono le informazioni]

EN Intended use Storage Category  - Vertical/counter Counter

FR Usage prévu Stockage Catégorie - armoire frigorifique verticale/
meuble bas réfrigéré 

meuble bas 
réfrigéré

DE Verwendungszweck Lagerung Kategorie - Vertikales/Tischgerät Tischgerät

NL Beoogde toepassingen Bewaring Categorie - verticaal/buffet buffet

ES Uso previsto Almacenamiento Categoría - Vertical/mostrador mostrador

IT Impiego previsto Conservazione Categoria - Vertical/orizzontale orizzontale

EN Operating temperature(s) - chilled/frozen/multi-use Chilled:

FR Température(s) de fonctionnement - réfrigération/congélation/usage multiple 2°C ~ 10°C 

DE Betriebstemperatur(en) - Kühlen/Gefrieren/Mehrzweck

NL Bedrijfstemperatuur/-temperaturen - koelen/invriezen/meervoudig gebruik

ES Temperatura o temperaturas de funcionamiento - Refrigeración/congelación/multiuso

IT Temperature di esercizio - Alimenti refrigerati/congelati/multiuso

EN (where applicable) Heavy-duty/light-duty Heavy Duty:
This appliance is intended for use in ambient temperatures up to 40°C.
Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik in een omgevingstemperatuur tot 
40°C.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé à des températures ambiantes 
allant jusqu'à 40°C.
Dieses Gerät dient dem Einsatz unter Umgebungstemperaturen bis 40°C.
Questo apparecchio è progettato per essere utilizzato ad una 
temperatura ambiente massima di 40°C.
Este aparato ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado a temperaturas 
ambiente de hasta 40°C.

FR (le cas échéant) À usage intensif/à usage réduit

DE (soweit zutreffend) Hochleistung/Niedrigleistung

NL (waar van toepassing) Voor zwaar gebruik/voor 
licht gebruik

ES (cuando proceda) Para uso intensivo/para uso ligero

IT (ove applicabile) Ad alte prestazioni/a basse prestazioni

EN Refrigerant fluid(s): [information to identify the refrigerant fluid(s), including GWP] R600a/ 
GWP 3FR Fluide(s) frigorigène(s): [informations d'identification du ou des fluides frigorigènes, y compris le PRP]

DE Kältemittel-Fluidtyp(en) [Angaben zur genauen Bezeichnung der Fluidtypen, einschließlich Treibhauspotenzial]

NL Koelvloeistof(fen): [informatie ter bepaling van de koelvloeistof(fen), waaronder GWP]

ES Fluido o fluidos refrigerantes: [datos de identificación del fluido o fluidos refrigerantes, incluido su PCA]

IT Fluidi refrigeranti:[informazioni per identificare i fluidi refrigeranti, compresi i GWP]

V / Hz H x W x D Kg
230V 50Hz 860 x 1510 x 800mm 140kg

Note: For optimal product performance and efficiency, please ensure to mind the net usable capacity (load limit) when filling.
Opmerking: Voor optimale prestaties en efficiëntie van het product dient u bij het vullen rekening te houden met de netto bruikbare 
capaciteit (laadlimiet).
Remarque : pour une performance et une efficacité optimales du produit, veillez à tenir compte de la capacité nette utilisable (limite de 
charge) lors du remplissage.
Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung und Effizienz des Geräts zu gewährleisten, achten Sie bitte beim Befüllen auf die Nettonutzkapazität 
(Belastungsgrenze).
Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ed efficienza ottimali del prodotto, durante il rifornimento tenere presente la capacità utile netta (limite di carico).
Nota: Para un rendimiento y una eficiencia óptimos del producto, asegúrese de tener en cuenta la capacidad neta utilizable (límite de carga) 
al llenarlo.

G377-G379_G596-G600_GD873-GD874_DL914-DL917_GL182-GL184_ML_A5_v9_20241218.indb   66G377-G379_G596-G600_GD873-GD874_DL914-DL917_GL182-GL184_ML_A5_v9_20241218.indb   66 2024/12/18   15:022024/12/18   15:02



GL183

EN Annual Energy Consumption AEC (kWh) 709

FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie 

DE Jährlicher Energieverbrauch

NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik

ES Consumo de energía anual

IT Consumo annuo di energia

EN Energy Efficiency Index EEI 28.0

FR Indice d'efficacité énergétique

DE Energieeffizienzindex

NL Energie-efficiëntie-index

ES Índice de eficiencia energética

IT Indice di efficienza energetica

EN Net volume Vn litre (where applicable) 290L

FR Volume utile

DE Nettorauminhalt

NL Nettovolume

ES Volumen neto

IT Volume netto

EN Chilled volume Vn Ref litre 290L

FR Volume pour la réfrigération

DE Kühlfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor koelen

ES Volumen refrigerado

IT Volume di refrigerazione

EN Frozen volume Vn Frz litre N/A

FR Volume pour la congélation

DE Gefrierfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor invriezen

ES Volumen congelado

IT Volumen congelado

EN Refrigerant charge  x.xx kg 0.095kg

FR Charge de fluide frigorigène

DE Kältemittelfüllung

NL Koelmiddelvulling

ES Carga de refrigerante

IT Carica refrigerante

EN Power / Current 350W/ 
1.95AFR Puissance / Courant

DE Leistung / Stromstärke

NL Vermogen / Stroom

ES Potencia / Potencia

IT Alimentazio / Corrente
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Information requirements for professional refrigerated storage cabinets 
Note: Due to our continuous improvement process, the product specifications are subject to change without notice.

EN Model(s): [information identifying the model(s) to which the information relates] GL184

FR Modèle(s): [informations d'identification du ou des modèles concernés]

DE Modell(e): [Angaben zur Bestimmung des Modells/der Modelle, auf das/die sich die Informationen beziehen]

NL Model(len): [informatie ter bepaling van het model/de modellen waarop de informatie betrekking heeft]

ES Modelo o modelos: [datos de identificación del modelo o modelos a que se refiere la información]

IT Modelli: [informazioni per identificare i modelli cui si riferiscono le informazioni]

EN Intended use Storage Category  - Vertical/counter Counter

FR Usage prévu Stockage Catégorie - armoire frigorifique verticale/
meuble bas réfrigéré 

meuble bas 
réfrigéré

DE Verwendungszweck Lagerung Kategorie - Vertikales/Tischgerät Tischgerät

NL Beoogde toepassingen Bewaring Categorie - verticaal/buffet buffet

ES Uso previsto Almacenamiento Categoría - Vertical/mostrador mostrador

IT Impiego previsto Conservazione Categoria - Vertical/orizzontale orizzontale

EN Operating temperature(s) - chilled/frozen/multi-use Chilled:

FR Température(s) de fonctionnement - réfrigération/congélation/usage multiple 2°C ~ 10°C 

DE Betriebstemperatur(en) - Kühlen/Gefrieren/Mehrzweck

NL Bedrijfstemperatuur/-temperaturen - koelen/invriezen/meervoudig gebruik

ES Temperatura o temperaturas de funcionamiento - Refrigeración/congelación/multiuso

IT Temperature di esercizio - Alimenti refrigerati/congelati/multiuso

EN (where applicable) Heavy-duty/light-duty Heavy Duty:
This appliance is intended for use in ambient temperatures up to 40°C.
Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik in een omgevingstemperatuur tot 
40°C.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé à des températures ambiantes 
allant jusqu'à 40°C.
Dieses Gerät dient dem Einsatz unter Umgebungstemperaturen bis 40°C.
Questo apparecchio è progettato per essere utilizzato ad una 
temperatura ambiente massima di 40°C.
Este aparato ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado a temperaturas 
ambiente de hasta 40°C.

FR (le cas échéant) À usage intensif/à usage réduit

DE (soweit zutreffend) Hochleistung/Niedrigleistung

NL (waar van toepassing) Voor zwaar gebruik/voor 
licht gebruik

ES (cuando proceda) Para uso intensivo/para uso ligero

IT (ove applicabile) Ad alte prestazioni/a basse prestazioni

EN Refrigerant fluid(s): [information to identify the refrigerant fluid(s), including GWP] R600a/ 
GWP 3FR Fluide(s) frigorigène(s): [informations d'identification du ou des fluides frigorigènes, y compris le PRP]

DE Kältemittel-Fluidtyp(en) [Angaben zur genauen Bezeichnung der Fluidtypen, einschließlich Treibhauspotenzial]

NL Koelvloeistof(fen): [informatie ter bepaling van de koelvloeistof(fen), waaronder GWP]

ES Fluido o fluidos refrigerantes: [datos de identificación del fluido o fluidos refrigerantes, incluido su PCA]

IT Fluidi refrigeranti:[informazioni per identificare i fluidi refrigeranti, compresi i GWP]

V / Hz H x W x D Kg
230V 50Hz 860 x 2020 x 800mm 152kg

Note: For optimal product performance and efficiency, please ensure to mind the net usable capacity (load limit) when filling.
Opmerking: Voor optimale prestaties en efficiëntie van het product dient u bij het vullen rekening te houden met de netto bruikbare 
capaciteit (laadlimiet).
Remarque : pour une performance et une efficacité optimales du produit, veillez à tenir compte de la capacité nette utilisable (limite de 
charge) lors du remplissage.
Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung und Effizienz des Geräts zu gewährleisten, achten Sie bitte beim Befüllen auf die Nettonutzkapazität 
(Belastungsgrenze).
Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ed efficienza ottimali del prodotto, durante il rifornimento tenere presente la capacità utile netta (limite di carico).
Nota: Para un rendimiento y una eficiencia óptimos del producto, asegúrese de tener en cuenta la capacidad neta utilizable (límite de carga) 
al llenarlo.
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GL184

EN Annual Energy Consumption AEC (kWh) 1330

FR Consommation annuelle d'énergie 

DE Jährlicher Energieverbrauch

NL Jaarlijks energieverbruik

ES Consumo de energía anual

IT Consumo annuo di energia

EN Energy Efficiency Index EEI 45.5

FR Indice d'efficacité énergétique

DE Energieeffizienzindex

NL Energie-efficiëntie-index

ES Índice de eficiencia energética

IT Indice di efficienza energetica

EN Net volume Vn litre (where applicable) 444L

FR Volume utile

DE Nettorauminhalt

NL Nettovolume

ES Volumen neto

IT Volume netto

EN Chilled volume Vn Ref litre 444L

FR Volume pour la réfrigération

DE Kühlfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor koelen

ES Volumen refrigerado

IT Volume di refrigerazione

EN Frozen volume Vn Frz litre N/A

FR Volume pour la congélation

DE Gefrierfach-Rauminhalt

NL Volume voor invriezen

ES Volumen congelado

IT Volumen congelado

EN Refrigerant charge  x.xx kg 0.095kg

FR Charge de fluide frigorigène

DE Kältemittelfüllung

NL Koelmiddelvulling

ES Carga de refrigerante

IT Carica refrigerante

EN Power / Current 350W/ 
1.95AFR Puissance / Courant

DE Leistung / Stromstärke

NL Vermogen / Stroom

ES Potencia / Potencia

IT Alimentazio / Corrente
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Information requirements for professional refrigerated storage cabinets 
Note: Due to our continuous improvement process, the product specifications are subject to change without notice.

EN Model(s): [information identifying the model(s) to which the information relates] G599

FR Modèle(s): [informations d'identification du ou des modèles concernés]

DE Modell(e): [Angaben zur Bestimmung des Modells/der Modelle, auf das/die sich die Informationen beziehen]

NL Model(len): [informatie ter bepaling van het model/de modellen waarop de informatie betrekking heeft]

ES Modelo o modelos: [datos de identificación del modelo o modelos a que se refiere la información]

IT Modelli: [informazioni per identificare i modelli cui si riferiscono le informazioni]

EN Intended use Storage Category  - Vertical/counter Counter

FR Usage prévu Stockage Catégorie - armoire frigorifique verticale/
meuble bas réfrigéré 

meuble bas 
réfrigéré

DE Verwendungszweck Lagerung Kategorie - Vertikales/Tischgerät Tischgerät

NL Beoogde toepassingen Bewaring Categorie - verticaal/buffet buffet

ES Uso previsto Almacenamiento Categoría - Vertical/mostrador mostrador

IT Impiego previsto Conservazione Categoria - Vertical/orizzontale orizzontale

EN Operating temperature(s) - chilled/frozen/multi-use Frozen:

FR Température(s) de fonctionnement - réfrigération/congélation/usage multiple -20°C ~ -10°C 

DE Betriebstemperatur(en) - Kühlen/Gefrieren/Mehrzweck

NL Bedrijfstemperatuur/-temperaturen - koelen/invriezen/meervoudig gebruik

ES Temperatura o temperaturas de funcionamiento - Refrigeración/congelación/multiuso

IT Temperature di esercizio - Alimenti refrigerati/congelati/multiuso

EN (where applicable) Heavy-duty/light-duty Heavy Duty:
This appliance is intended for use in ambient temperatures up to 40°C.
Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik in een omgevingstemperatuur tot 
40°C.
Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé à des températures ambiantes 
allant jusqu'à 40°C.
Dieses Gerät dient dem Einsatz unter Umgebungstemperaturen bis 40°C.
Questo apparecchio è progettato per essere utilizzato ad una 
temperatura ambiente massima di 40°C.
Este aparato ha sido diseñado para ser utilizado a temperaturas 
ambiente de hasta 40°C.

FR (le cas échéant) À usage intensif/à usage réduit

DE (soweit zutreffend) Hochleistung/Niedrigleistung

NL (waar van toepassing) Voor zwaar gebruik/voor 
licht gebruik

ES (cuando proceda) Para uso intensivo/para uso ligero

IT (ove applicabile) Ad alte prestazioni/a basse prestazioni

EN Refrigerant fluid(s): [information to identify the refrigerant fluid(s), including GWP] R290/ 
GWP 3FR Fluide(s) frigorigène(s): [informations d'identification du ou des fluides frigorigènes, y compris le PRP]

DE Kältemittel-Fluidtyp(en) [Angaben zur genauen Bezeichnung der Fluidtypen, einschließlich Treibhauspotenzial]

NL Koelvloeistof(fen): [informatie ter bepaling van de koelvloeistof(fen), waaronder GWP]

ES Fluido o fluidos refrigerantes: [datos de identificación del fluido o fluidos refrigerantes, incluido su PCA]

IT Fluidi refrigeranti:[informazioni per identificare i fluidi refrigeranti, compresi i GWP]

V / Hz H x W x D Kg
230V 50Hz 850 x 1360 x 700mm 103kg

Note: For optimal product performance and efficiency, please ensure to mind the net usable capacity (load limit) when filling.
Opmerking: Voor optimale prestaties en efficiëntie van het product dient u bij het vullen rekening te houden met de netto bruikbare 
capaciteit (laadlimiet).
Remarque : pour une performance et une efficacité optimales du produit, veillez à tenir compte de la capacité nette utilisable (limite de 
charge) lors du remplissage.
Hinweis: Um eine optimale Leistung und Effizienz des Geräts zu gewährleisten, achten Sie bitte beim Befüllen auf die Nettonutzkapazität 
(Belastungsgrenze).
Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ed efficienza ottimali del prodotto, durante il rifornimento tenere presente la capacità utile netta (limite di carico).
Nota: Para un rendimiento y una eficiencia óptimos del producto, asegúrese de tener en cuenta la capacidad neta utilizable (límite de carga) 
al llenarlo.
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UK
+44 (0)845 146 2887

Eire

NL 040 – 2628080 

FR 01 60 34 28 80 

BE-NL 0800-29129

BE-FR 0800-29229

DE 0800 – 1860806

IT N/A

ES 901-100 133
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